深圳市长江微电科技有限公司
SZ CJIANG TECHNOLOGY CO.,LTD
更多资讯,请点击长江微电官网 more information, Please click：WWW.CJIANG.COM.CN
Specification for Approval
Customer
Product Name Wire Wound Molded SMD Power Inductors
Customer Cjiang P/N:
Cjiang P/N: FEXL series

5 paint Epoxy resin
深圳市长江微电科技有限公司
SZ CJIANG TECHNOLOGY CO.,LTD
更多资讯,请点击长江微电官网 more information, Please click：WWW.CJIANG.COM.CN
Appendix A: Electrical Characteristics
FEXL0420A series
Part No. L0 (μH)±20 %
DCR (mΩ )
MAX
Isat (A) Irms (A)Typ
Max Typ 20℃
rise
40℃
rise
FEXL0420A-R10M 0.1 2.42 33 38 13.5 18
FEXL0420A-R22M 0.22 4.6 18.8 19.5 13.0 16.8
FEXL0420A-R36M 0.36 6.3 15 17 11 14.5
FEXL0420A-R40M 0.4 7.73 13.5 15.5 10 14
FEXL0420A-R47M 0.47 8.58 13 14.5 9 12.5
FEXL0420A-R56M 0.56 9.3 12.6 14 8.5 12
FEXL0420A-R60M 0.6 9.52 12.3 13.7 8.0 11.7
FEXL0420A-R68M 0.68 11.2 10.9 12.3 7.8 10.7
FEXL0420A-R72M 0.72 11.6 10.6 12 7.6 10.5
FEXL0420A-1R0M 1.0 14.6 8.8 9.6 6.8 9.6
FEXL0420A-1R2M 1.2 17.9 7.8 9 6.6 9.0
FEXL0420A-1R5M 1.5 23.5 7.4 8 5.8 7.6
FEXL0420A-1R8M 1.8 28 7 7.5 5.2 7
FEXL0420A-2R2M 2.2 38.7 6 6.5 4.6 5.6
FEXL0430A series
Part No. L0 (μH)±20 %
DCR (mΩ )
MAX
Isat (A) Irms (A)Typ
Max Typ 20℃
rise
40℃
rise
FEXL0430A-R47M 0.47 7.26 15 17 10 14
FEXL0430A-R90M 0.90 10. 1 9.0 10.0 8.2 11.2
FEXL0430A-1R0M 1.00 10. 1 9.2 9.8 8.0 11.0
FEXL0430A-1R2M 1.20 11.5 8.7 9.2 7.8 9.8
FEXL0430A-1R5M 1.50 13.2 7.0 8.0 7.0 9.0
FEXL0430A-2R2M 2.20 22.6 6.1 7.0 6.0 7.8
FEXL0430A-3R3M 3.30 28.6 5.3 6.2 5.0 6.6
FEXL0430A-4R7M 4.7 44. 1 4.0 4.5 3.9 5.1
FEXL0430A-6R8M 6.8 74. 1 3.0 3.6 3.0 3.9
深圳市长江微电科技有限公司
SZ CJIANG TECHNOLOGY CO.,LTD
更多资讯,请点击长江微电官网 more information, Please click：WWW.CJIANG.COM.CN
FEXL0520A series
Part No. L0 (μH)±20 %
DCR (mΩ )
MAX
Isat (A) Irms (A)Typ
Max Typ 20℃
rise
40℃
rise
FEXL0520A-R15M 0. 15 4.60 27.0 30.0 13.9 18.8
FEXL0520A-R16M 0. 16 4.60 27.0 30.0 13.9 18.8
FEXL0520A-R33M 0.33 7.00 24.0 26.0 10.5 14.4
FEXL0520A-R47M 0.47 8.05 20.0 22.0 10. 1 14. 1
FEXL0520A-R56M 0.56 9.54 16.0 19.0 9.9 13.9
FEXL0520A-R68M 0.68 10.2 14.0 16.0 9.6 13.4
FEXL0520A-R80M 0.8 11.8 13.5 15.5 9.4 13.0
FEXL0520A-R82M 0.82 12.7 13.0 15.0 8.5 12.0
FEXL0520A-1R0M 1.0 13.8 12.8 14.5 7.5 10.5
FEXL0520A-1R2M 1.2 16.3 12.2 14.0 6.8 9.40
FEXL0520A-1R5M 1.5 18.7 11.7 13.3 6.4 8.80
FEXL0530A series
Part No. L0 (μH)±20 %
DCR (mΩ )
MAX
Isat (A) Irms (A)Typ
Max Typ 20℃
rise
40℃
rise
FEXL0530A-R15M 0. 15 2.31 32.5 36 14.3 22.2
FEXL0530A-R16M 0. 16 2.33 32 35 14.2 22.2
FEXL0530A-R33M 0.33 3.52 26 28 13.8 19.2
FEXL0530A-R47M 0.47 4. 13 24 26 13.7 18.4
FEXL0530A-R56M 0.56 4.52 20.2 22.2 13.6 17.7
FEXL0530A-R60M 0.6 4.52 20 22 13.6 17.7
FEXL0530A-R80M 0.8 5.65 18 20 10. 1 13.1
FEXL0530A-R82M 0.82 5.78 17.6 19.7 9.9 12.9
FEXL0530A-1R0M 1.0 7.6 14.3 16.5 9 12.2
FEXL0530A-1R2M 1.2 9.7 13.5 15 8.5 11
FEXL0530A-1R5M 1.5 11.2 12.5 14 8 10.5
FEXL0530A-1R8M 1.8 12.7 11.3 12.3 7.6 10.1
FEXL0530A-2R2M 2.2 14.5 9 10 7.2 9.7
FEXL0530A-3R3M 3.3 23. 1 8.7 9.5 5.9 8.1
FEXL0530A-4R7M 4.7 36.3 7 8.2 4.3 5.9
深圳市长江微电科技有限公司
SZ CJIANG TECHNOLOGY CO.,LTD
更多资讯,请点击长江微电官网 more information, Please click：WWW.CJIANG.COM.CN
FEXL0550A series
FEXL0630A series
Part No. L0 (μH)±20 %
DCR (mΩ )
MAX
Isat (A) Irms (A)Typ
D(mm)
±0.3
MAX Typ 20℃
rise
40℃
rise
FEXL0630A-R18M 0. 18 1.75 36.0 40.0 24.0 32.0 5.30
FEXL0630A-R33M 0.33 2.50 28.0 32.0 20.0 25.0 5.55
FEXL0630A-R56M 0.56 3.31 25.0 29.0 17.0 22.0 5.30
FEXL0630A-R68M 0.68 5. 17 21.0 25.0 15.0 20.0 5.30
FEXL0630A-1R0M 1.0 6.05 18.0 23.0 13.0 18.0 5.20
FEXL0630A-1R2M 1.2 7.40 16.0 22.0 12.0 16.0 5. 15
FEXL0630A-1R5M 1.5 9. 13 15.5 20.0 11.0 15.0 5. 15
FEXL0630A-1R8M 1.8 10.2 13.0 18.2 10.0 14.0 5. 10
FEXL0630A-2R2M 2.2 12.2 11.0 15.9 7.00 10.0 5.05
FEXL0630A-3R3M 3.3 20.8 9.00 12.2 6.00 8.00 5.00
FEXL0630A-4R5M 4.5 25.3 8.00 10.0 5.00 7.00 5.00
FEXL0650A series
Part No. L0 (μH)±20 %
DCR (mΩ )
MAX
Isat (A) Irms (A)Typ
D(mm)
±0.3
MAX Typ 20℃
rise
40℃
rise
FEXL0650A-R82M 0.82 4. 18 20.0 24.0 16.0 21.0 5.3
FEXL0650A-1R0M 1.0 4.52 18.0 23.0 15.0 20.0 5.3
FEXL0650A-1R2M 1.2 5.83 16.0 22.0 14.0 18.0 5.3
Part No. L0 (μH)±20 %
DCR (mΩ )
MAX
Isat (A) Irms (A)Typ
Max Typ 20℃
rise
40℃
rise
FEXL0550A-4R7M 4.7 21 / 8.8 / 8.1
FEXL0550A-5R6M 5.6 24.2 7.2 8.6 5.3 7.2
FEXL0550A-6R8M 6.8 28.6 6.6 7.8 4.8 6.4
FEXL0550A-8R2M 8.2 32.5 6.1 7.2 4.6 6.1
FEXL0550A-100M 10 43 5.4 6.5 3.8 5
FEXL0550A-150M 15 76.7 3.2 3.7 3 3.9
FEXL0550A-220M 22 99.65 3 3.6 2.5 3.4
深圳市长江微电科技有限公司
SZ CJIANG TECHNOLOGY CO.,LTD
更多资讯,请点击长江微电官网 more information, Please click：WWW.CJIANG.COM.CN
FEXL0650A-1R5M 1.5 6.3 14.5 19.5 13.0 17.0 5.3
FEXL0650A-1R8M 1.8 7.1 13.5 18.5 12.0 16.0 5.3
FEXL0650A-2R2M 2.2 8.5 12.0 16.0 10.0 13.0 5.2
FEXL0650A-3R3M 3.3 12.5 10.0 12.5 8.5 11.0 5.2
FEXL0650A-4R3M 4.3 16.2 8.5 11.0 7.0 9.0 5.2
FEXL0650A-4R7M 4.7 18.4 8.0 10.5 6.5 8.5 5.2
FEXL0660A series
Part No. L0 (μH)±20 %
DCR (mΩ )
MAX
Isat (A) Irms (A)Typ
Max Typ 20℃
rise
40℃
rise
FEXL0660A-1R0M 1.0 4.4 19.0 24.0 16.0 21.0
FEXL0660A-1R5M 1.5 6.1 15.0 20.0 13.5 17.5
FEXL0660A-2R2M 2.2 8.1 12.5 16.5 11.0 14.0
FEXL0660A-3R3M 3.3 12.3 11.0 13.0 9.0 12.0
FEXL0660A-4R7M 4.7 14.4 9.3 10.5 8.5 11.0
FEXL0660A-5R6M 5.6 15.9 8.7 9.9 7.6 10.0
FEXL0660A-6R8M 6.8 20.8 8.1 9.2 7.0 9.0
FEXL0660A-8R2M 8.2 26.4 8 8.4 6 8
FEXL0660A-100M 10 29.82 6.8 7.6 5 7
FEXL0660A-150M 15 43.75 5 5.8 4.5 6
FEXL0660A-220M 22 60.63 4.8 5.6 3.8 5
FEXL0660A-330M 33 105.0 2.5 3.7 2.3 3.6
FEXL0720A series
Part No. L0 (μH)±20 %
DCR (mΩ )
MAX
Isat (A) Irms (A)Typ
D(mm)
±0.3
MAX Typ 20℃
rise
40℃
rise
FEXL0720A-R27M 0.27 3.5 32 35 16 21 6.6
FEXL0720A-R31M 0.31 4.8 31 34 14 20 6.2
FEXL0720A-R33M 0.33 4.8 31 34 13 19 6.2
FEXL0720A-R47M 0.47 6.2 25 28 12 17 6.2
FEXL0720A-R68M 0.68 9.2 23 25 10 13 6.2
FEXL0720A-1R0M 1.00 10.8 20 23 8.0 11 6.2
深圳市长江微电科技有限公司
SZ CJIANG TECHNOLOGY CO.,LTD
更多资讯,请点击长江微电官网 more information, Please click：WWW.CJIANG.COM.CN
FEXL0730A series
Part No. L0 (μH)±20 %
DCR (mΩ )
MAX
Isat (A) Irms (A)Typ
D(mm)
±0.3
MAX Typ 20℃
rise
40℃
rise
FEXL0730A-1R0M 1.00 5.00 28.0 30.0 16. 1 21.8 6.6
FEXL0730A-1R5M 1.50 8.25 23.5 25.0 12.0 15.3 6.6
FEXL0730A-2R2M 2.20 13.7 17.0 19.0 10.0 13.0 6.2
FEXL0730A-2R7M 2.70 15.4 13.5 16.0 9.20 11.4 6.2
FEXL0730A-3R3M 3.30 18.0 13.0 15.0 8.00 10.0 6.2
FEXL0730A-4R7M 4.70 26.7 12.2 13.5 6.90 9.00 6.2
FEXL0730A-5R6M 5.60 33.2 11.5 12.5 5.30 7.30 6.2
FEXL0730A-6R8M 6.80 42.5 11.0 12.0 4.50 6.80 6.2
FEXL0730A-8R2M 8.20 48.73 9.0 10.2 3.00 5.90 6.2
FEXL0770A series
Part No. L0 (μH)±20 %
DCR (mΩ )
MAX

FEXL0770A-4R7M
4.70 13.5 14.0 15.5 10.5 13.6 6.70
FEXL0770A-6R8M
6.80 19.60 11.0 12.8 7.0 9.5 6.50
FEXL0880A series
Part No. L0 (μH)±20 %
DCR (mΩ )
MAX
Isat (A) Irms (A)Typ
D(mm)
±0.3
MAX Typ 20℃
rise
40℃
rise
FEXL0880A-1R8M 1.80 4.0 24.0 28.0 18.0 24.0 7.2
FEXL0880A-2R2M 2.20 4.3 22.0 25.0 16.0 21.5 7.2
FEXL0880A-3R3M 3.30 7.3 20.0 23.0 13.5 18.0 6.9
FEXL0880A-4R7M 4.70 9.8 17.0 19.0 10.5 14.6 6.9
FEXL0880A-6R8M 6.80 14.3 12.5 14.5 8.0 11.3 6.9
FEXL0880A-100M 10.0 22.9 10.0 11.0 6.6 8.7 6.9
深圳市长江微电科技有限公司
SZ CJIANG TECHNOLOGY CO.,LTD
更多资讯,请点击长江微电官网 more information, Please click：WWW.CJIANG.COM.CN
FEXL1010A series
Part No. L0 (μH)±20 %
DCR (mΩ )
MAX
Isat (A) Irms (A)Typ
D(mm)
±0.3
MAX Typ 20℃
rise
40℃
rise
FEXL1010A-2R2M 2.20 2.8 29 34 24.5 32 9.3
FEXL1010A-3R3M 3.30 4.1 23.4 27.4 18.2 25.0 9.3
FEXL1010A-4R7M 4.70 5.7 21.4 25.4 17.5 24.0 9.3
FEXL1010A-5R6M 5.60 7.2 19.6 23.6 15.7 21.2 9.3
FEXL1010A-6R8M 6.80 8.9 18.5 21.8 14.0 18.5 9.0
FEXL1010A-8R2M 8.20 12.4 16.3 18.3 12.9 17. 1 9.0
FEXL1010A-100M 10.0 13.75 14.6 17.5 11.5 15.5 9.0
FEXL1010A-150M 15.0 19.30 12.5 15.5 9.9 13.8 9.0
FEXL1031A series
Part No. L0 (μH)±20 %
DCR (mΩ )
MAX
Isat (A) Irms (A)Typ
Max Typ 20℃
rise
40℃
rise
FEXL1031A-R28M 0.28 1.60 58.0 65.0 25.5 35.0
FEXL1031A-R56M 0.56 2.75 39.0 44.0 23.0 32.0
FEXL1031A-R82M 0.82 4. 10 32.0 38.0 18.0 25.0
FEXL1031A-R90M 0.90 4.20 31.0 36.0 17.0 24.0
FEXL1031A-1R0M 1.00 4.95 30.0 35.0 16.0 23.0
FEXL1031A-1R5M 1.50 6.60 25.0 30.0 12.0 18.0
FEXL1060A series
Part No. L0 (μH)±20 %
DCR (mΩ )
MAX
Isat (A) Irms (A)Typ
D(mm)
±0.3
MAX Typ 20℃
rise
40℃
rise
FEXL1060A-R68M 0.68 1.50 50.0 55.0 22.5 34.0 9.5
FEXL1060A-1R0M 1.00 2.32 44.0 48.0 20.0 28.5 9.0
FEXL1060A-1R2M 1.20 2.64 40.0 45.0 18.0 26.5 9.0
FEXL1060A-1R5M 1.50 3.30 36.0 40.0 16.0 24.5 9.0
FEXL1060A-2R2M 2.20 4.84 30.0 35.0 14.0 20.0 9.0
FEXL1060A-3R3M 3.30 7.70 25.0 28.0 11.4 16.8 9.0
FEXL1060A-4R7M 4.70 10.72 22.0 25.0 8.7 14.0 9.0
深圳市长江微电科技有限公司
SZ CJIANG TECHNOLOGY CO.,LTD
更多资讯,请点击长江微电官网 more information, Please click：WWW.CJIANG.COM.CN
FEXL1580A series
Part No. L0 (μH)±20 %
DCR (mΩ )
MAX
Isat (A) Irms (A)Typ
Max Typ 20℃
rise
40℃
rise
FEXL1580A-2R0M 2.00 2.21 52.0 57.0 29.5 40.0
FEXL1580A-2R2M 2.20 2.48 49.0 55.0 28.0 37.0
FEXL1580A-3R0M 3.00 3.00 41.0 46.0 26.0 34.5
FEXL1580A-4R2M 4.20 4.68 33.0 38.0 20.5 27.0
FEXL1580A-5R3M 5.30 5.34 31.0 35.0 19.5 26.0
FEXL1580A-6R2M 6.20 6.50 31.0 34.0 17.0 23.0
FEXL1580A-7R2M 7.20 7.20 29.0 32.0 15.0 21.0
FEXL1580A-8R2M 8.20 7.92 25.0 28.0 13.0 19.0
FEXL1510A series
Part No. L0 (μH)±20 %
DCR (mΩ )
MAX
Isat (A) Irms (A)Typ
Max Typ 20℃
rise
40℃
rise
FEXL1510A-4R7M 4.7 3.8 39 43 22.0 30.0
FEXL1510A-5R6M 5.6 4.2 34 38 21.0 28.0
FEXL1510A-6R8M 6.8 4.6 31.0 36.0 20.0 26.0
FEXL1510A-8R2M 8.2 7.2 28.0 32.0 19.0 25.0
FEXL1510A-100M 10 8.6 26 29 18 24
FEXL1510A-150M 15 11.5 18 20 14 18
FEXL1510A-220M 22 15.8 16 18 10.5 14.2
FEXL1510A-330M 33 20 14 16.7 8.6 12.3
FEXL1513A series
Part No. L0 (μH)±20 %
DCR (mΩ )
MAX
Isat (A) Irms (A)Typ
Max Typ 20℃
rise
40℃
rise
FEXL1513A-4R7M 4.7 3.3 40.0 44.0 23.0 31.0
FEXL1513A-5R6M 5.6 3.9 35.0 40.0 22.0 29.0
FEXL1513A-6R8M 6.8 4.2 32.0 37.0 21.0 27.0
FEXL1513A-8R2M 8.2 5.74 29.0 33.0 20.0 26.0
FEXL1513A-100M 10 7.0 27.0 30.0 19.0 25.0
FEXL1513A-150M 15 7.5 21.0 25.5 16.0 22.0
FEXL1513A-220M 22 13.86 19.0 22.0 12.0 17.0
FEXL1513A-330M 33 22.2 16.0 19.0 9.0 14.0
深圳市长江微电科技有限公司
SZ CJIANG TECHNOLOGY CO.,LTD
更多资讯,请点击长江微电官网 more information, Please click：WWW.CJIANG.COM.CN
Notes：

FEXL0770A 750 pcs / reel 3Reel / box (2250 pcs)
3 Middle boxes,
(6,750 pcs)
FEXL0880A 450pcs / reel 2Reel / box (900 pcs)
3 Middle boxes,
(2700 pcs)
FEXL1010A 300 pcs / reel 2Reel / box (600 pcs)
3 Middle boxes,
(1800 pcs)
FEXL1031A 300 pcs / reel 2Reel / box (600 pcs)
3 Middle boxes,
(1800 pcs)
FEXL1060A 500 pcs / reel 2Reel / box (1000 pcs)
3 Middle boxes,
(3000 pcs)
FEXL1510A 150 pcs / reel 2Reel / box (300 pcs)
3 Middle boxes,
(900 pcs)
FEXL1513A 100 pcs / reel 2Reel / box (200 pcs)
3 Middle boxes,